CAMARERO RACE TRACK - August 1, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 117 Ibs.; Older, 121 Ibs. Non-winners Of A
Race Since July 1 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since June 1 Allowed 3 Ibs. 4# A debts Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $4,000. Claiming

Price: $4,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt

Purse: $5,880

Available Money: $5,880
Value of Race: $5,880 1st $3,480, 2nd $1,200, 3rd $600, 4th $360, 5th $240
Weather: Clear, 85° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:43 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

10Jul25 °*CMR®
21Jun25 SCMR?
4Jul25 *CMR®
4Jul25 “CMR?
43ul25 “CMR®
20Jul25 8cMR®

6

5
3
2
4
1

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Delvina (Figueroa, Nicky)
Stylish Kitten (Rodriguez, Carlos)

Knowwhentofoldem (D

iaz, Juan)

Snowzilla (Adorno, Omix)
Eye Central (Rivera, Kendry)

Cashew (Velez, Jorge)

Fractional Times: 25.33 49.17 1:14.79
(23:84) (25:62) (27:64)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Speedway Stables, LLC

Owner: ERA Racing

Trainer: Rivera Lopez, Hector

2 Claimed Horse(s): Cashew

Claiming Prices:

Delvina

Wgt MIE PP

118
112
118
119
111
118

Final Time: 1:42.43

L

O

P ADNWOO O

Start 1/4 1/2

3 3t 3*

4 48 48

5 52 6

1 26 lHead
2 1Head 26

6 6 52

New Trainer: Gilberto Escobar
New Trainer: Eliasib Nunez

3/4
2412

31/2
2Head

Str Fin
16 1514
22 1/2 2Nose
gl12 3412
3l 4412
4t 5

6 _—

Delvina, Bay Filly, by Collected out of Hottalabamba, by Into Mischief. Foaled Mar 20, 2022 in Kentucky.

New Owner: Establo Antero
New Owner: Establo Carlos Damian

Odds

3.45
8.00
5.40
5.15
15.70
0.65*

6 - Delvina: $4,000; 5 - Stylish Kitten: $4,000; 3 - Knowwhentofoldem: $4,000; 2 - Snowzilla: $4,000; 4 - Eye Central:
$4,000; 1 - Cashew: $4,000;

Total WPS Pool: $33,166

Pgm Horse
6  Delvina
5  Stylish Kitten

3 Knowwhentofoldem

Win  Place Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
8.90 4.50 $1.00 Pick 3 7-6-6 (3 correct) 37.50 17,596
4.90 $1.00 Pick 4 5-7-6-6 (4 correct) 382.75 12,691
$1.00 Pick 5 4-5-7-6-6 (5 correct) 1,033.50 24,017
$0.25 Pick 6 4-4-5-7-6-6 (5 correct) 4.85 0
$0.25 Pick 6 4-4-5-7-6-6 (6 correct) 271.25 186,826
$2.00 Daily Double 6-6 14.60 3,446
$2.00 Exacta 6-5 45.70 1,415
$1.00 Superfecta 6-5-3-ALL 90.15 1,028
$1.00 Trifecta 6-5-3 206.50 1,589
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
6 Delvina 3 38 3° 1 18 1514
5  Stylish Kitten 4 47 410 4412 26 55 1/4
3 Knowwhentofoldem 5 515 620 59 510172 3>l
2 Snowzilla 1 2Head 1Head 34 38 1/2 49 3/4
4 Eye Central 2 1Head 2Head 24 49 1/2 514 1/4
1 Cashew 6 617 518 616 612

EQUIBASE

Comments

stalkd,led500,driving
middle,2d,heldplace
passdtirdrivals5w

vied for lead, weakene
vied for lead, weakene
erratic st, lame

Trainers: 6 - Rivera Lopez, Hector; 5 - Negron, Ricardo; 3 - Rivera Lopez, Hector; 2 - Rodriguez, Guillermo; 4 - Johnson, Richard; 1 - Lisboa, Jason

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
DELVINA stalked pace, led 500, driving. STYLISH KITTEN middle of pack, second best, held place. KNOWWHENTOFOLDEM off pace, passed tiring rivals
5 wide. SNOWZILLA vied for lead, weakened. EYE CENTRAL vied for lead, weakened. CASHEW erratic start, lame.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

6 - ERA Racing; 5 - Establo Veterano; 3 - JBK Racing; 2 - Guillermo Rodriguez PR; 4 - Humacao Racing; 1 - Establo Tony Guzman;


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

