CAMARERO RACE TRACK - August 1, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 117 lbs.; Older, 121 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 1 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since June 1 Allowed 3 lbs. 4# A debts Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$4,000. Claiming

Price: \$4,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Purse: \$5,880 Available Money: \$5,880

Value of Race: \$5,880 1st \$3,480, 2nd \$1,200, 3rd \$600, 4th \$360, 5th \$240

Weather: Clear, 85° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:43 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10Jul25 ⁵ CMR ⁵	6	Delvina (Figueroa, Nicky)	118 L	6	3	3 ¹	3 ⁴	14	1 ⁶	1 ^{5 1/4}	3.45	stalkd,led500,driving
21Jun25 6CMR1	5	Stylish Kitten (Rodriguez, Carlos)	112 L	5	4	4 ⁸	4 ⁸	4 ⁴ 1/2	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{Nose}	8.00	middle,2d,heldplace
4Jul25 ⁴ CMR ⁵	3	Knowwhentofoldem (Diaz, Juan)	118 L	3	5	5 ²	6	5 ⁷	5 ¹ 1/2	3 ⁴ 1/2	5.40	passdtirdrivals5w
4Jul25 ⁴ CMR ²	2	Snowzilla (Adorno, Omix)	119 L	2	1	2^{6}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	4 ^{4 1/2}	5.15	vied for lead, weakene
4Jul25 ⁴ CMR ³	4	Eye Central (Rivera, Kendry)	111 L	4	2	1 ^{Head}	2 ⁶	2 ^{Head}	4 ¹	5	15.70	vied for lead, weakene
20Jul25 8CMR3	1	Cashew (Velez, Jorge)	118 L	1	6	6	5 ²	6	6		0.65*	erratic st, lame

Fractional Times: 25.33 49.17 1:14.79 Final Time: 1:42.43

Split Times: (23:84) (25:62) (27:64)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Delvina, Bay Filly, by Collected out of Hottalabamba, by Into Mischief. Foaled Mar 20, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Speedway Stables, LLC

Owner: ERA Racing

Trainer: Rivera Lopez, Hector

2 Claimed Horse(s): Cashew New Trainer: Gilberto Escobar New Owner: Establo Antero

Delvina New Trainer: Eliasib Nunez New Owner: Establo Carlos Damian

Claiming Prices: 6 - Delvina: \$4,000; 5 - Stylish Kitten: \$4,000; 3 - Knowwhentofoldem: \$4,000; 2 - Snowzilla: \$4,000; 4 - Eye Central:

\$4,000; 1 - Cashew: \$4,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$33,166

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Delvina	8.90	4.50	\$1.00 Pick 3	7-6-6 (3 correct)	37.50	17,596
5	Stylish Kitten		4.90	\$1.00 Pick 4	5-7-6-6 (4 correct)	382.75	12,691
3	Knowwhentofoldem			\$1.00 Pick 5	4-5-7-6-6 (5 correct)	1,033.50	24,017
				\$0.25 Pick 6	4-4-5-7-6-6 (5 correct)	4.85	0
				\$0.25 Pick 6	4-4-5-7-6-6 (6 correct)	271.25	186,826
				\$2.00 Daily Double	6-6	14.60	3,446
				\$2.00 Exacta	6-5	45.70	1,415
				\$1.00 Superfecta	6-5-3-ALL	90.15	1,028
				\$1.00 Trifecta	6-5-3	206.50	1,589

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	Delvina	3	3^{6}	3 ⁶	14	1 ⁶	1 ^{5 1/4}
5	Stylish Kitten	4	4 ⁷	4 ¹⁰	4 ⁴ 1/2	2 ⁶	2 ^{5 1/4}
3	Knowwhentofoldem	5	5 ¹⁵	6 ²⁰	5 ⁹	5 ^{10 1/2}	3 ⁵ 1/4
2	Snowzilla	1	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ⁴	38 1/2	4 ^{9 3/4}
4	Eye Central	2	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	24	49 1/2	5 ¹⁴ 1/4
1	Cashew	6	6 ¹⁷	5 ¹⁸	6 ¹⁶	6 ¹²	

Trainers: 6 - Rivera Lopez, Hector; 5 - Negron, Ricardo; 3 - Rivera Lopez, Hector; 2 - Rodriguez, Guillermo; 4 - Johnson, Richard; 1 - Lisboa, Jason

Owners: 6 - ERA Racing; 5 - Establo Veterano; 3 - JBK Racing; 2 - Guillermo Rodriguez PR; 4 - Humacao Racing; 1 - Establo Tony Guzman;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

DELVINA stalked pace, led 500, driving. STYLISH KITTEN middle of pack, second best, held place. KNOWWHENTOFOLDEM off pace, passed tiring rivals 5 wide. SNOWZILLA vied for lead, weakened. EYE CENTRAL vied for lead, weakened. CASHEW erratic start, lame.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.